Rankin Award Nomination Form

The Rankin Award is designed to recognize and honor individuals for their outstanding contributions to NCCTM and to mathematics education in the State. Presented in the fall at the State Mathematics Conference, the award, named in memory of W.W. Rankin, Professor of Mathematics at Duke University, is the highest honor NCCTM can bestow upon an individual.

If you have nominated someone in the past who has not received the award to date, or if you would like to nominate someone now, please submit as much of the following information as possible. Nominations are accepted at any time.

Nominations should include the following information. Use as many typewritten pages as needed. If possible, attach a vita of the nominee.

Name of the nominee

Current position

Your relationship to the nominee (e.g. principal, co-worker, etc.)

The nominee's contributions to mathematics education, NCTM, NCCTM, etc. (Please include information on specific offices held and honors received by the nominee.)

Any information about contributions to the community, teaching, and education that would be of value to the Rankin Award Committee in its deliberations.

Other relevant information

Letters of endorsement from other colleagues may be included.

Date of nomination

Nominator* Name

Current position Business or educational institution Preferred mailing address Preferred telephone number

*The Rankin Award Committee reserves the right to use portions of nomination information in the presentation of the award if the candidate is selected.

Send nominations or questions via email to: Emogene Kernodle; <u>nekernodle@yahoo.com</u>